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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Umatilla
68 UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Umatilla Indian School,

Pendleton, Oregon, December 2, 1915.

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle, Penn.
Iy dear Mr. Lipps:
There is enclosed herewith check 2458
payable to your order in the sum of $20.00 which is

drawn against the account off Lillian Barnhart t

T

e

cover the amount advanced by your school when Lillian
left for Pheenix.

Respectfully,

Superintendent.
(enc)
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Law- y}

Heirship, i
41686-16 fhaic S
113313-16
TDHM
December 19, 1916.

Commissioner of Indian Affairs,

Washington, D. C.
Sir:

Your letter relative to the heirship case of
%}};;an Barnhart, a deceased unellotted Indian girl who

lived on the Umatills Reservation, has besn received.
You reguest thst a certified copy of her application for
enrollment at this school be sent you. I enclose here-
with the paper requested.

Very respectifully,

D/B Superintendent
Encl.
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5—1100 ADDRESS ONLY THE
Y TO THE FOLLOWING: COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

Le.w- DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Heirship,
41688-16 F F INDIAN AFFAIRS
113893-16 OFFICE OF 1| N A
TDM WASHINGTON ? ﬂ’{_

Bexnart, Umstiiia 0EC 16 151
Agency, Oregon.
Mr. Oscar H. Lipps,
Supt. Carlisle Indian School.
My dear Mr. Lipps:

The Office bhas under consideration the
heirship case of Lillian Barnhart, a deceased unallot-
ted Indian girl who lived on the Umatilla Reservation,
in Oregon.

Waile this girl wae not allotted it appears
that she possesses inherited lands, and since she was
not married and without issue it is essential to know
whether she had reached the age of twenty-one ysars
at the time of her deatk.

The testimony at the hearing is conflict-
ing upon this point and the Superintendent of the
Cwatilla Indian School reports that there is no realia-
ble record, either of the school or the agency, that
shows the date of this girl's birth.

It is noted, however, that she is reported
to have enrolled as a student at Carlisle during the

year 1813. The Office will appreciate the favor if you
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will examine your receords and furnish a certified copy
of her application for enrcllment or any cther paper
that you may find, showing her age or the date of her
birth. It seems that her parents had both been dead
several years and in all probabllity her application
for enrollment was signed by her uncle, Allen Patawa,
Wwho was probably her nearest relative.

Very truly

JW-123-14. kse

L-4l¢gee. -3-
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Deconbar 13, 19156.

Superintendent Zdw. L. Bwartslandar.
Tmatille Indian 8chool,
Pondletoa, Oregon.
Dear My, Swartilander:
Referring to Uhe previous correspondence with

refersnce to Lillian Barmhart I regret to roport that she

does not improve. Bhe in still quite demvondent ené it is

impossible to get her to tuke any interest in her condition,
or ia the tresatuent outlineé for her. ©She is now trouvied

with & persistent diarrnes which we fear ies e menifestation

of tuberculceis of the intestinea, She is Lecoming weaker
&ad it le & matter of oaly & fow days until she will be
coafined to her bed.

Regretting that we are unable to accomrlish that
which_we had hoped, I am

Yery sincerely,
Y PR D —

JEB=J8 L5 Superintendent,
Cerbon to Cuarlise School.




Dec. 4th, 19185,

Dr. Jacob Breid,
indiean Schocl, Phoenix, Ariz,

Dear Dr. Breid:

Vhen your favor of the 29th ultimo relative

to Lillian Barnhart was received here I referred it
- e

te Lr, Hondtorff for his information. Below I gub-
mit & copy of the statement the Doator addresasd to
me when he returned your letter and the copy of a

letter accompangirg 1t:

"In answer to Dr. Dreid's letter will
sey that I had s copy of Lillisn Bernhart's
case veaord made by ons of my nurses, Leona
Ceoil, snd that this was for-arded to Dr,
Breid., 1 regret that this was not received
a8 il pats me in a wrong light.

Idllian Barnhari was a very snlky, indif-
forent vatient and I am not at all surpriged
to hear thal she han mnot chagned her attitude,
Her condition improved very much on first en-
tering the hoapital, but grew worse during
ny absence in Chicsgo, From that time on
there wes no improvement in her econdition.”

You will findé enclosed herewith another copy of
the case record of Lillian Barnha+i and I hope we can

be informed soon that an improvement in her condition



-2- Dr, Jacob Breid.

is being effected,

~ Please let me hear from you if we can lend co-
operation in any other way,
Very truly gyours,

b1 Sunerintendent,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
U.S. INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

lNovember £9, 1915.

Suparintendent 0. HE. Lipps,
Carlisle Indian School,
= Cerlisle, Psa.
Ky deear Iir. Lipps:
I an enclosing herewith carbon of & letter written
to the DSuperintendent of the Umetills School with

reference to the condition of Lillian Barnhart, a patient

[hy)

transferred from your school %o the ssnatorium.

I __,_.._...._ ..... .

We have requested & copy of the case e racord of thie

patient, but have not received the sare. Ve Wolule &ppreciate
ShiahEs A M R B S o o S T 2 < s

N T g

1 57 Very indeed, if L& cony could be ma iled ng for our

it i

R i AT A e WY

Yours wvery t ruly,

» ':1“\
p: g
R %“D‘a S

X

r 7 SBuperintendent. \
\

JB-J8 Enel.(1l)




Hovomber 29, 1915.

Superintendent Zdw. L. Swertzlender,
Umetilla Indien School,

Pendleton, Oragon.
Dear lr. Swartzlander:

Referring to the sdmission of Lillian Bernhart to
the sanatorium, I wieh to roport thut she ig nol improving
&8 we hoped she would. She seems sowmewhay despondent snd
indifferent to her surrountings, and every =Ilort to interost
her in hor mondition eand the line of treatment seems lost. Ohe
looks better, has gained eome in weight, and her tsmperature
is not quite so high ae it was, but her genersl condition 1is
not much improved. it is probable that much that we 8se ic
of hor natural disposition, but such attitude is not of any
asgistance in carrying out our systematic line of treatment.
' We are doing everything possiovle for the girl and we
hope that she will begin to improve more rapidly in thae aear future.

Vary ftruly yours,

JB3-J5 Carbon to Superintendent.
Superintendent Carlisle Sgchool.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carliszle, Pa,
Deec,3rd, ’19I5o

Superintendent O,H,Lipps,

Dear sir:

In answer to Dr;Briad's latter will say that I had
a copy of Lillian Barnhardt's case reécord made by ong.g; my nursii,-“-f
Leona Cecil, and that this wae forwarded to Dr.Bried;I regret that
this was nopt received as it puts me in a wrong light;

Lillian Barnhardt was & very sulky,indifferent patient
and I am not at all surprised to hear that she has net changed her
lttituta;ﬂor condition improved very much on first entering the
hospital but grew worse during my abssnceé in chicugo;rram that time
on there was no improvement in her cenditien,

Yours respectfully,

M_%‘Z:ﬁ e
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DISPOSAL STATION No. 1, FULTON AND CANAL STS.

SHOP AND REPAIR DEPARTMENT, VAN BUREN AND DESPLAINES STs,
DisPOsSAL STATION No. 2, 514 So. FRANKLIN ST.

BARNS, 12 NORTH CURTIS STREET

W. J. NEWMAN COMPANY
CONTRACTORS 4413

EXCAVATING, WRECKING AND CAISSON WORK

GENERAL OFFICES: 19 NORTH CURTIS STREET
TELEPHONE MONROE 323%\. &

"4 . \r’g‘
el S CHICAGO,

P Oct. 18, 1915.

WRECKING YARD: 46TH AND CHICAGO AVENUES
TELEPHONE, AUSTIN 300

U. S. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa. A\) '
Mr. J. D. Huff, Acting Superintendent.

Dear Sir:--

Your letter of Oct. 12 reached me at héme lost night o
you probably will not receive this before Miss Barnhart hee
left Garlisle, but you mey rest sssured thet I will do all I
cen to assist her here in Chicego.

I will reserve her, berth this morning, meet the 5'oclock
train Paturday evening end if it ie on time, will take her to
the house, but as we live in the suburbs it may not be expedient
to attempt thie, for both the Penneylvenia end Sants Fe depots
are in difficult locations to resch. '

My wife is not very well just now and may not be able to
accompany me but et any rate I will be n hend end 4
possible, for which opnortunity I am glad.
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Umstills 68

Unatille Indian School
Pendleoton, Oregon. Hovember 2, 1915.

The Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Weshington, D. . : _Q;_”h
Siv:

I have the honor fto enclose correspondence
I have had with Superintendent 0. H. Lippe of the Car-
liale School coneeraing Lillian Barphart’s funds. There
is algo enclosed a request to transfer J0.00 to Super-
intexdent Lipps from the bank account of Lillian Barnhart
and a request of spproval of my action in transferring
$21.00 from Lillisn Barnbari’s bank asccount in excess of
the $100.00 suthorized Wy the regulatione governing the
handling of Individual Indian money.

Lillisn Barnhart weat %o Carlisle in the
fall of 1913 and was in good physicsl condition, as she
was examined by the physiclan before she left Pendleton.
From reports received, she is probably inflicted with in-
cipient tuberculosis. 3Superintendent Lipps took up the
matier with me this summer relative to transferring
Iillisn to the “hoenix School. The matier met with my
approval and Lilllan is now at Thoenix.



The Carlisle School d1d not have sufficient
andor Lillian's account to pay expenses, and the

S8ed correspondence will explain the matter fully
2o the Office.

It is respectfully requested that the natter
bs approved at ouce.

4 carbon wopy of this letter iz sent to the
Yarlisle Sehool.

Hecpestlully,

-l
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SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
U.S. INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

October 20, 1915.

Superintendent C. H, Lipps,
U. 8. Indisn School,
Carlisle, Pa.
My dear lir. Lipps:
Referring to your letfer of October 18 regarding
the transfer of({Lillian Barnha{EI

i
patient arrived &t tho sanatorium last night in fairly cood

I wish to report that the

condition, but very much fatigued from the long and tiresome
Journey. It appears that she is & suitaule ¢g&se for treat-
ment, and we hope that she will improve rapidly. She
appears very anxious to get well and we believe that she

will carry out in detail the instructions of the physicisn.

Referring to my letter of Septemuer 26, I wish to
i 2248

renew mny regue EWEE%EMQWQGP? of the rgcqrd_o*_yhlu patient

Do, Seat to 43 £or 889 of the phyaloien £t tho esastoriun

I wish to assure you that the girl will get the
best care and treatment that we are sble to give.

Yours very truly,

Lrer i Sneded

JB-JS czxv51‘ Superintendent.
(



. SUPERINTENDENT

superintendent 0. I. Lipps,

Us 8. Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.

bear Mr. Lipps:

Referring to your le

reference to the tresnsfer of
sgnatorinm, I wish to recuest
of her record for use of the
The pest history in any cate

able importance in outlining

&g

reserved & bed for the patient

8t any oinoe.

Very

JB-dS

PHOENIX, ARIZONA
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
US INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
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det. 12th, 1918,

#», A, E, Bavbour,
25 Cregeant Pl., Wilmette, Illinois,

My dear Sir:

Then plans were being made during the summey
monthe to 3&3@‘%illian Barnhart,of this school t0 her
home et the Umatilla Agency at Fendleton, Oregon, the
very kind letter as follows was alddressed here by your

father:

"Goncerning the return of Lillian Barnhart

to her home on thiws reservation, =8 sdvised in
¥our letter of June 24, 1 am taking the liberty

o gugpest that, on accourt of the necessity of
her ohanging cers in Chicago, it might be well

for some ont to meet her there and assist her.
ly son lives at Tilmette, & saburb of Chiocego, but
i8 in business in the Ciiy and is there every 6a¥.
He can, with very little trouble to himaelf, mee
Lillian at the station and see that she takes ihe
right train from there and attend to sny other
matters in connection with her transfer. ie met
her, with my wife who was visiting him at the time,
when Lillian went east two years ago. I will write
to him st onee about the matter arnd if you will
kindly wire him the day before Lillian starts glv-
ing him full partioulars as %o road, number of
train, time of starting, etc., I think he can be
of materisl assistance to her, and relieve her of
considerable worry and paulibio annoyence. His
name is A. 4. Barbour, £5 Crescent Place, Wilmette,



- xro A. K. MGQI’.

Illinois. I suggested wiring him the day before
Lillian starte so he can arrange with his wife be-
fore leaving home in the morning snd heve her be
at the station with him,"

The libderty ism now heing teaken to state that Lillian
Barphart 1s to go to the Indian School at Zhoenix, Arizona,
and that she is %o leave here on Fridsy evening of this
Week. OShe should arrive in Chiengo on the Pennsylvania's
Pan-Handle trein st 5.00 o'elock on Saturday evering, the
16th of October, and should lesve on the Ssnta Fo's tvain
Fo. 1 at 10,30 that same svenirg. Arrangements are being
made to have o lowsr tourist berth reserved for her use
between Chicago and Ash Pork, Arizona, on the Sagnta Fe
train No. 1. £ tioket for the berth will have to be 8eée
oured in Chleago and Lillian will have a sufficient smount
to pay for the seme.

Trusting that you will not have to inconvenience your=
8elf to be of assietance to us in this matter end sssuring
you thatl what you oan do to look after the girl while she is
in Chicego will be apprecisted, I am,

Very sincerely yours,

HXM., Acting Superintendent,




s

Oet, 14th, 1915,

¥Mr, BE. T, Bwartzlander,
Superintendent, The Umatills Agency ,
Fendleton, Oregon,

My dear lr, Swartzlander:

I regret very much to advise that a charge of
$66.33 will be made for the ticket for(lLillian Bgrnhart's
use to Phoenix, She has a sufficient amount to pay for
the ticket, but not emough additional to pay for her Pull-
man accommodations thra and meals enroute. The liberty 1is
being taken, therefore, to send her on with safficient
cash to pay for her Pullman accommodetions and meals ene
route, but that leaves a deficit of §20.00 to be applied
on the cost of her ticket,

Hay 1 ask that your further cooperastion be extended
and that the amount of £20.00 be sent here to pay the bal-
ance of the cost of the ticket?

Very truly yours,

BXu, Acting Superintendent.



November 1, 1915,

Miss Eillian Barnhart% e
n School,

Phoenix, Ariz,
Dear friend Lillian:

You will find enclosed herewith a certificate to
the effeoct that you have promised to abetain from the use
of intoxiocating liquors as a beverage, There is also
enclosed a pledge for you to sign, whioch should then be
returned to me in the envelope herewith. I trust it will
help you to be an influence in preventing others leas
fortunate than you to abstain as you have promised to do,

Very sincerely yours,

HKM:SR Acting Superintendent,



Oet, 12th, 1915,

Mr, Juno. 3. Brown
"Stperintendént, U. ©. Indien School,

Phoenix, Ariz,

Dear lir, Brown:

Referring further to your lettsr of the l4ath
ultimo and the reply thereto on the 2lat ultimo by Su-
perintendent Lipps, this is to sdvise that arrangements
are being completed to heve Eillian Barnh&;tlleavo hore
on Friday evening of this week for the Phoenix School.,
She shounld arrive at ﬁah‘Fork on the Hanta ¥e tyain No,
1 at noon on Tuesday of next week, the 19th instant,

Our School Physicisen advises that Lillian is in
go0d candition to take the trip and I do hope she will
vot become unduly fetigned., Will you let me hear from
you when the girl has arri¥ed at the Phoenix School?

Very tmly pours,

R, Aeting Superintendent.

oy 3
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OUcts 12th, 1915,

by, Klvin Berboar,
Clerk, Umatilla Indian Agency,
Pendleton, Oregon.

My dear S5ir:

I submit herewith for your information & copy
of & letter that has just been addressed to your eson.
It was very kind of you to suggest such action in your
letter of July the lst and I do hope your son will not
have to inmonvenience himself to render the assigtance

that w11l be sueh a foavor to us here and to Eillian Barn-

[t

Trusting an opportunity will present iiself to re-
ciprocate, I remain,
Very sincerely yours,
Encl,
HKM ., Acting Superintendent.
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Sept. Plst, 1915,

My, K. L, Swartzlander,
Superintendent, The Umatilla Agency,
Pendleton, Oregon.

Dear kir. Swarizlander:

Superintendent Brown of the Indian Sechool at
Phoenix, Arizona, hes advised me that he can sccept for
enrclrent in his school Qillggg_ggzngrt. That will af-
ford en opportunity to give her special treatment in the
sanatorium st that school,

Suﬁerintendant Brown desires to have Lillian psy for
hor transportation to Phoenix. OFf The amount of $45.00
gou sent here during the summer for Lillian's ftrangporta-
tion 415.00 has been allowed her for pergonal expenses and
et present she does not have & gufficient amount to her
eradit to pay for her ticket and the incidental travel ing

expenses she will have to ineur to be confortable enroute

to Phoeniz. It is recommerded, therefore, that an addition-

al smount of %25.00 be transferred here without delay to be
used ss mey be reguired.
1t 1s also the desire of Superintendent Brown that a

sufficient amount be kept on deposit to Lillian's credit at



E. L. Swartzlander, Superintendent,

with which & ticket can be provided for her use
her diamissal from that institution may be effected.
i3 a matter, however, that can be handled direct.
Trusting that the arrangements I propose to make will
meet with your entire approval and that I will hear from
you soon, I am,

Very truly yours,

HXM, Superintendernt.
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Umatilla 68,

Oct. £7th, 1915,

Mr, E. L, Swartzlander,
Superintendent, The Umatilla Ageney,
Pendleton, Ore.

My dear 8ir:

Your letter of the 2lst instant hes been re-
ceived here and in reply thereto 1 muat state that
of the amount of £131,00 that has been transferred

here for the use of Liliian Barnhart this year a sum

of £46.33 18 now on deposit here to apply %o the cost
of her ticket for use between Carlisle and Phoenix,
Arizona. An amount of £20,00 that was given Lillian

on September the 22nd was yet in her possession when

she left here as well as an amount of £9.,47 that was
allowed her from the balance to her credit in our school
bank.

In view of the fact that but a little more than
$56.00 was expended by Lillian during the nine months of
this calendar year for personal expenses and that an ad-
ditional amount of $20.00 will be required to cover the
balance due on the cost of $66.33 for her ticket, I trust



-2~ Mr, B. L. Swartzlander, Superintendent.

the amount of $29.43 allowed her for incidental traveling
expenscs enroute from Carlisle to Phoenix was not too grest
and that this letter of explanstion will assist in securing
the special authority that will be required by you before
you can sendi on the balance dmue on the cost of her ticket,

Let me know in what other way I cen cooperate with
you.

Very regpectfully,

HKE. Acting Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Umetille 68  ,NITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pendleton, Oregon. October 21, 1915.

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle, Pa.
My dear Mr. Lipps:

I have a letteér written from your office
dated October 14th, requesting that $20.00 be sent you
on account of Lillian Barnhart who has been sent to Phoenix
from your school.

In checking over my accounts, it appears
that since Lillian went to your school in September, 1913,
I have transferred to you for her bemefit, and from her
bank account, the sum of $236.92, and I find that since
the begining of this calendar year, the sum of $131.00
has been transferred to you from Lillian's account. I
have found that I have exceeded my authority in transfer-
ring more than $100.00 in a single year, as the regula-
tions concerning individual Indian money prohibit send-
ing more than $100.00 in a single year.

I realize that Lillian's condition
probably called for additional expense while at your school,
and I have no objection to sending you $20.00 in order to

pay all her expenses at Carlisle, but it will have to be




done with the approval of the Indian Office, and before
requesting such authority, a letter from you concerning
the use Lillian made of hhe money already sent, will be
appreciated.

Respectfully,

ELS/B

oot LE JS.7¢




Oct, 12th, 192185,

Mr, ¥. L., Swartzlander,
Superintendent, The Umatilla Agency,
fendleton, Ore,

My dear Sir:

Your favor of the 5th instant was received here
this morning and the amount of the check enclosed there-
with has been oredited to|Lillian Barnhart's accoant in
our achool bank,

Yhen Lillian was geen at this office this afterncon
ghe stated that she would like to leave here for Phoenix
on Friday of this weck and it is being arranged necording-
ly. The copy of a communication I am having forwarded to
Hr, Barbour at your school will explain further what ar-
rangoments are being made for Lillian's care and comfort
enroute to Phoenix. Superinterdent Brown is being notified
when to expect Lillian,

Trusting that the girl can be given the treatment at
Phoenix that will enable her to regain her strength and
that we are doing to insure & plessant trip for her meets
with your approval, I remain, _

Very truly yours,

Aeting Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pendleton, Oregon. October 5, 1915.

Ny
T,

R
R iy

sy,

Supt. 0. H. Lipps, ;
Y i
Carlisle, }&.

Dear Sir: [ ‘

With farther reference to your letter of
i

A

September 214 1915 and my reply thereto dated September

27, 19156, enclosing herewith check 2418 in your

HMB
(ens)







October 1l4th, 1915,

Mrs, Ewing:

(Lillian Barnhart ;3 to leave for Phoenix, Arizona,

on train at 65.37 tomorrow evening, (Friday, the 15th.)

Please have her name reported "dropped”.

Very respectfully,

HEKM ., reting Superintendent,
(Copy to Mr. Kirk,)

Mr, Kirk:

Please have it arra:ged go that a conveyance will
be sent to the Girls' Quarters in time to take Lillian
Barnhart to the train at 5,37 tomorrow evening. Arrange-
ments have been made for her Pullmarn sccommodations an
{ou will please see to it personally that the conveyance
8 sent in ample time to take her to the train designated,

Very respectfully,

HKM, Acting Superintendent.
(Copy to Mrs, Ewing.)



Sept. 21st, 1915.

Mr. Jno, B, Brown,
Superintendent, U, S5, Indien School,
Phoenix, Arisz.

Dear lr. Brown:

i have received your letter of the l4th instant
end I thank you for granting permission therein to send

Lillian Barnharti Jto the sanatorium at the Phoenix Sahool,

{

Our Physician has assured me that sha is in the in-
cipient stage of the disease and I can recommend her as
being worthy in every way of becoming & student at the
Phoenix School,

She has aufficient funds to pay for her transporta-
tion and with which her transportation from Phosnix can
be purchased when she is dismissed.

I will notify you within a week or ten days Just
vhen the girl may be expectaed to arrive,

Very respectfully,

HEM, Superintendent,



SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
U.S. INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

PHOENIX. Arizona L€PL. 14, 1915,

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear kr. Lipps:-

I have your letter of September 8 in regard to the
transfer of lLillian Barnhart, a Umatilla Indian girl,
to the sanatorium. I wish to say that I will accept her
on your recommendation that she is a suitable patient
and only in the incipient stage of tuberculosis, provided
she pays her own expenses to Phoenix. I believe,also,
that it would be a good idea for her to keep on deposit
at thie office sufficient funds for retdrn transportation
in case of dismissal.

Very truly yours,

N iz e
/,*I’}/{,.,d . @ V\j/z_/(}—{_ 3 o VY

J Superintendent.
Lo 13¢)

(BW)
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July 15th, 1915,

My, Alvin Barbour,
Clerk, Umatille Indian Agency,
Pendleton, Oregon,

My dear 8ir:

I forward herewith for your informetion a copy of
a letter thaet has just been addressed to Superiniendent
Swartzlander relative to the return home of Lillian Barnm-
hart. In case Lillian must be sent away later your kind
offer to have your son meet herg/ in Chicago between treins
will be kept in miné and the notificetion referred to by
Superintendent Lipps in his letter of the 7th instant will
be addressed to him 4n time to meke all necessary arrange-
mente required to grant the favor.

Very truly yours,

Enel,
MZ, Acting Superintendent,



July 7, 15315.

Hr. Alvin Barbour,
U. 8. Indlan agency,

Pendleton, Oregon
- Dear lir, Beriouri-

I bave your lebter of July lst, regerding Lillian
Berahert $het your son be ﬁatiﬁaﬁ Yo moat hor at the stetion
- in Chlcago on bor eprrivel theres Althouph wo heve alweya
arrange %o have our giris met ot @hicapco and bove therm ironse
forred to right treias by representuiives of $ho rollrosd
companiss, 1t would be niee tc heve some one weol Lillian whom
she knows, and will nobify your son a day sheod.

Thankine you Por your ifaterest in thie matter, I

Tery respeetfully,

OHL/J2% supeyintendent
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR'
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carlisle,Pa,

Sept,2Ist,,I9I5,

Mr Meyer:
Since it is Lillian Barnhart's wish te go to Phoenix for

treatment at the sanatorium there I recommend that she be sent,She
is in the incipient stage of ths eisease.Please do not send her out
until the last day or twoe of the month,

respecifully,

4 )
(s / o, S / —
/7 el X dn T, 2

/X
4 LI
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Umsatilla 68.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pendleton, QOregon.
July 24, 1915.
Mre Je Do DeHuff,
Acting Supt., Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.
Dear Sir:
Receipt is hereby acknowledged of your letter
of the 15th inst.,addressed to Superintendent Swartzlander,

relative to the condition of Lillian Barnhart.

Superintendent Lipps was at this school for a
short time yesterday on his way to Lewiston, and during a
conversation in regard to Lillian he said she was much
opposed to returning here to her home and expressed a desire
to be sent to Phoenix School, Arizona. The Superintendent
says he told her he thought this was a wiselehoice on her
part and that later on, some time in October or November,
he would consider the advisability of having her transferred
to that school, temporarily at least.

Personally I am of the opinion it would be much
better for Lillian to go to Phoenix than to return here.
In reply to your cuestion as to the conditions at her home
on this reservation I have to state that while her uncle and
aunt, with whom she makes her home when here, have a comfortable
house and live in fairly comfortable c¢ircumstances the con-

ditions are not favorable for one in Lillian's econdition. She



would not receive the necessary food and attention reguired
in her case. I believe it would be a wise thing to send her to
Phoenix, especially as she is willing to go there. I trust
it will not be necessary to teke any immediate action in her
case on account of any possible menace to the health of other
students at your sehool, as suggested in your letter, and
that definite action may be withheld until the conditions are
favorable for sending her to Phoenix.

Respectfully,
O&&J&L;\/ /gdjc/fi¢4/\ﬁ:/

AB/H Clerk=in-charge.
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Umatilla 68. _
_July 15th, 1915.

¥r, B, L. Swartzlander,
Superintenient, Umatilla Agenecy,
Pendleton, Oregon. '

My dear Sir:

This 18 to acknowledge receipt of your favor of
the 28th ultimo, with which you enclosed cheek No. 2343
in the smount of $45,00 to be used by Lillien Barnhart
to pesy for liar trangportation home,

¥hen the matter was agein brought teo Lillian's at-
tention with a view of finding out from her vhen she would
prefer to start she steted that she does not want 1o go
home, S0 earnest was she in her rvequest that it is be-
lieved advisable to let her remain here natil the return
to sehool of our School Physician from his vacation so that
the csse can be taken into consideration with him. Unless
ghe is a positive menace to the health of odher students
it may be that her enrolment cen be continued.

In the meanwhile I would thank you to advise me what
the conditions are at the home Lillisn has $o go to 4n case

her return home must be effected., "hatever recommendation



-‘-2- KI'. E- Lu Snﬂﬂlm.!'.

you see fit to meke I will endesvor te carry out, mo that
the best possible cam be done for the girl.

Very respectfully,

HXls.

Aeting Superintendent,




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

tilla 68 :
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE 2 3

'g : 2

Pendleton, Oregon. June 28, 19152 & -

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

I am enclosing herewith oh

; éton payable to your

this reservation.

Kindly let us know when Lillian will start
so that we may inform her people that they may meet
her upon her arrival.

Respectfully,

rynt endent.

(enc)
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERICR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

U.

Fendleton, Oregon. May 28, 1915,

Supervisor O. H. Lipps,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:

I am in receipt of your letter of the 17th,
instant, acknowledging receipt of two checks aggre-
gating $36.00 sent you under date of May 12, for de-
posit to the credit of Lillian Barnhart. I am writ-

ing this letter to inform you that this was & trans-
fer and not a disbrusement as stated in your letter.
This amount should be teken up on your sccounts.

Respectfully,




o

May 17t¢h, 1215,

Hr.E,S.Swartzlander,
Superintendent,
Pendleton, Orejon.
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of the 12th, eaclosing two
checks aggregating $36.00 to be placed to the orsdit of
Lillian Barnbhart. We understand this t0 be a disbursement

and not a transfer of fundas.

Reepectfully,

W.H. M, Superviscr in charza.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERICR

U. 68
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pendleton, Oregon. May le, 1915,

Supervisor 0. L. Lipps,

Carlisle, Penn.
Dear Sir:

I am enclosing herewith two checks aggre-
gating $36.00, for credit of Lillian Barnhstrt who

is a pupil at your sehool from this reservation.

e

Respectfully,

HIB
{ene)
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January 20th,1915.

Sugsrintsndent,
Umatilla Agenoy,
Pendlieston, Oregon.
Dearx Sir,
I have your favor of the 12th, encloeing chesck of
$25.00 tranefer of fuade aeoountLE;}}iggh§5{§§ggxﬁ
Rospcctfullj,

K. K. M, Supsrvisor in charge.



. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Umatilla
68 UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pendleton, Oregon. January 12, 1915.

Supervisor 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Penn.
Dear Sir:

Complying with the request contained in
your letter of Jenuary 6, 1915, transmitting one from
Lillien Barnhert, I am enclosing herewith check 2187
drawn on The First National Bank of Pendleton, against
Lillian's account, payable to your order in the sum

of $25.00.

Respectfully

HMB
(enc)




™
L

Jan. 6th, 1915.

Mr. 8. L. Swartzlander,
Superintendent, The Umatilla fgency,
Pendleton, Oregon.

Wy dear S5ir:

I enciose herewith & request that was handed to
me this wmorning by Lillisn Barnhert, and I respect-
fully recormend that aﬁ emount of $25.,00 be sent me for
her use a8 may be required if her funde ave not more
uwrpently required for any other puryoge after she re-
turns to her home,

Very respectfully,
Enel.

R, Supervisor in Charge,



July 8th,1814.

Superintendent,
Pendleton, Oregon,
Dear 8ir,
I have your favor of the lst, enClosing OheCk of
50.00 transfer of finde a®Count Lillian Barnhart,

Respedtiully,

W.H. M. Supervisor in ﬂhﬁrgo.



matills 6g PEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Pendletnh, Oregon. July 1, 1914.

Supervisor Oscar H. L}pps,
Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Penn.
Dear Sir:

I am enclosing herewith check number
5638, drawn on The First National Bank of Pendleton
in your favor for $50.00, which amount kindly place
to the eredit of Lillian Barnhert who is attending
your school.

Respectfully

A 5,52/,{//

HIB p&Tintendent
(enc)



Octe Othy 1210,

Mr, B, L. Swartzlanliar
Saperintendent, The Umatilla Agency,
Penllletion, Oregon.

My dear Hir:

I take pleasure in advising that ILillian
Barnhar{ arrived a% this school on Meonday, Nctober
the 6th. Hoxr relative, Jemes Crane, heff beon in-
forned that we were expecting her, :

Thanking you ZJor your co-operetion in con-
pleting errangements for the transfor, I an,

Very truly yours,

R Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Umatilla Indian School,

Pendleton, Oregon. Oet. 4, 1913.

sunte 1. Friedman,
Carlisle, Penn,
Dear Sir:
Lillian Barnhart started for your school the afternoon
of Thursday,the second inst. She expects to stop a day or two
in Chicago, but should reach Carlisle by Wednesday, the eighth.

Respectfully,

Superintendent.

(Boee adliicy b il ik

AB/H




Oct, 13th, 1913.

Mr. B, L. 8warizlander,
Superintendent, The Umatille Ageney,
Pendleton, Ore,

My dear S8ir:

1 return to you herewith for yowr files
$he duplicats of the sppllcaticn you gubmitted
me t0 cover the trenefer to Carliele of Liliiem
Barnhert., Our resident school physician hag noted
' thereon satisfeotory findings in eo far as her
plivsical oondition is converned.

Yery druly yours,

Enocl.

HX, fSuperintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Umatilla 68 UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Umatilla Indian School,
Pendleton, Oregon. December 23, 1915,

Supt. 0. L. Lipps,
Carlisle, Penn.
My dear Mr. Lipps:
I am writing this letter to inform
you that TLillian Barnhart, who, until recéntly,was
a pupil in your school from this reservation, died
at Phoenix, Arizona, December 17, 1915. Her body
was shipped from Phoenix last Sunday night and arrived
here last evening. S8he was buried this morning in

the cemetery at the Tutuilla chureh this reservation.

Respectfully )//,:

, A
?fﬁ/ﬂ; éz%;p€§;;%gégght L

/}

HMB
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BRIEF,

APPLICATION OF
............................ L B s et
FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF
Lillisn Barphart,
IN THE INDIAN SCHOOIL; AT
Carlisle, Pemma, ... ..

Date of enrollment, . September .. 191 3

Term of enrollment, ___Piya_ (.-B._._.) years.

NAME OF PERSON ARRANGING FOR THE TRANSFER:

O s b e e e s




5-—192a

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at . Carlisle, P2e, .
of Lillian Barmhart . : Female : age 17 s dateof'bivth. 3896 . . .. .. :
(Name of child.) (Sex.)
(Tribe.)
(B Tadtar s St e | | B
II |
-Grover Cleveland .. ' Dead ‘ I ‘
o |_Cmstdidia | . | Mll
NAME OF MOTHER, ‘ | |
-Iyaknisa I
_Agres Patava Dead _ | Umatilla iy Full
{ E oottt A.ll_en_f:&t&w_& _________________________________ , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to _her .
(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.) E "
enrollment in said school for a period of _five . _ years, and also obligate myself to abide by
(Not less than 3.)
all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:
NAME OF SCHOOL. o i sl CAUSE, ' GRADE.
- Umatilla Boarding | 8902 1‘___113_1_5 ______ | _Transfer | 4th R
[
¢ 1
3.
. I
¥ 5 |
SRl i e S e M
Witness:-

L A NN N NN R

-

Two witnesses:

G—HT0

e ret

Both of Pendlewén ©Q@r



PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find ._her_ to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This _____16th ____

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT,

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best
of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of ._-_.Allen_,.atama,..Unala.--._----_..‘_,-‘__-‘--.

{Parent, guamlmn. or next of kin.)
was voluntary.

(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the publie school why it can not attend sueh school.)

I recommend the transfer of the said child.

This __.16%h _ day of _September ,191 3

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYBIQIAI\G./

I horeby certifyrthat ool lonil 0 see e , I made a careful exami-
(As Boun ||$l|1 mﬂ\ul us possible,)
nation of the physical condifion of ... SR S o ., the child named in
the foregoing application, and found ... (e T BRI e e e i 0
I therefore recommend that the said child be . enrolled in this school
DhIE g day of , 101
School Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be execnted in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation schiool. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

1f the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact shonld be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenfing to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word “parent,” *‘guardian,” or “next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6870
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February 24th,1914.

Mr.E.S.8vartzlander,
Supt. Umatilla Agency,
Pendleton, Oregon.

Dear Sir,

I have your favor of the 16th, relative to funda
of Lillian Barnhart and have to advise the check of 55.93
received from vou last December was placed to her credit
and that she drew 8,00 of this money last girls money day.
The remainder she Can draw from time to time as she needs it.

Very respectfully,

W.H. M, Supervieor in charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Unatillis 68. UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Pendleton, Ore., Feb. 16, 191&.

Supt. M. Priedman,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Penn.

Dear Sir:

The enclosed letter from Lillian Barnhart, a
girl attending your school from this reservation, asking
that I send her some of her money. was received this
morning.

The first of December, 191Z, a check for $55.92
was sent to you transferring that amount to you for the
benefit of Lillian. I have Jjust written to her advising
her of this fact and that you pnrobably have some of this
money now in your hands, and that if she will call on you,

and you deem it advisable, you will let her have some of it.
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